

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2, 3 and 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5700/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in ITA No.826/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in depositing cost, restoration and c/delay in filing
application for restoration)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.(N/P)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master