

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1281 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHANKAR SAHAKARI SAKHAR KHARKANA LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble R.F. Nariman, J.) is not a member."

It is submitted that Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate for the respondent has been expierd and notice for Alternative arrangement was issued to the sole respondent on 16th August, 2016 by speed post. As per track report of Indian Speed post, the same was not delivered and the report is showing the status "**Refused**" (Copy enclosed).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR